CITY OF CLEARLAKE CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEARLAKE APPOINTING REPRESENTATIVES TO REPRESENT AND VOTE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AT THE CALCITIES, REDWOOD EMPIRE DIVISION BUSINESS MEETINGS AND REPRESENT THE CITY AND VOTE AT DIVISION LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, the City is a member of the League of California Cities (CalCities), an association of California city officials who work together to enhance their knowledge and skills, exchange information, and combine resources so that they may influence policy decisions that affect cities, and

WHEREAS, mayors, council members and other officials set League policies and priorities from member cities who serve on the League Board of Directors, League policy committees, regional division boards, departments, caucuses, and task forces where League policies and priorities are formulated and set, and

WHEREAS, the City is an active member of the Redwood Empire Division, League of California Cities, and

WHEREAS, the Redwood Empire Division By-laws, Article III, Section 3, states representatives of each member city shall cast one vote by city, and

WHEREAS, the Redwood Empire Division By-laws, Article VIII, creates a Redwood Empire Division Legislative Committee to review and respond to bills that impact Redwood Empire Cities, and

WHEREAS, the City must appoint one elected official to attend and represent the city at Division Business meetings who can vote on behalf of the city, and

WHEREAS, the City must appoint one elected official to attend and represent the city at Legislative Committee meetings who can vote on behalf of the city, and

WHEREAS, an alternate elected official should be appointed to represent the city in the event the regular member is not available to attend, and

WHEREAS, appointments should be reviewed and updated annually.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the 2025 appointments for the Redwood Empire Division are as follows:

Division	Business	Meeting	Primary:	

Legislative (Committee Primary:
Legislative (Committee Alternate:
•	e foregoing Resolution No. 2025-01 was duly introduced and of the City of Clearlake at its regular meeting held on the of the following vote:
AYES IN FAVOR: NOES: ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN: Approved:	Attested:
Mayor	City Clerk